

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 375/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-08-2019 in CRLP No. 22741/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

SAHADEVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. RADHA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.195090/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 195090/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 27-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neela Gokhale, Adv.
Mr. Ilam Paridi, Adv.
Mr. Kamakshi Mehrlwal, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Dixit, Adv.
Ms. Shradha Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehrlwal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that neither the Petitioner nor his wife would claim any right or title or interest in respect of the property bearing No.9/12, Soolayathapandi Street, Ambal Nagar, Ekkatuthangal, Chennai- 600 097.

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

Personal presence of the Petitioner before the trial court is exempted.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER