

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 375/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-08-2019 in CRLP No. 22741/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

SAHADEVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. RADHA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.195090/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 195090/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 30-09-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Vishnu Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ilam Paridi, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwin Kumar, adv.  
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that the matter has been settled between the parties.

In view of the above the special leave petition has become infructuous, which is accordingly dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)